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All-Divisions Coaching Records

Winningest Coaches All-Time
(Minimum 10 years as a head coach; includes all 
victories as coach at a four-year institution)

By Percentage
Rank	 Coach (Colleges Coached, Tenure)	Y rs.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.†
	 1.	 Russ McCurdy (New Hampshire 1978-92).................	 15	 264	 36	 10	 .868
	 2.	 *Mike Carroll (Gust. Adolphus 2000-12).....................	 13	 287	 68	 22	 .790
	 3.	 *Bill Mandigo (Middlebury 1989-12)...........................	 24	 451	 114	 27	 .785
	 4.	 Don MacLeod (Northeastern 1982-92).......................	 11	 210	 60	 6	 .772
	 5.	 *Michael Sisti (Mercyhurst 2000-12)............................	 13	 334	 92	 29	 .766
	 6.	 *Shannon Miller (Minn. Duluth 2000-12)...................	 13	 334	 101	 35	 .748
	 7.	 *Brian McCloskey (New Hampshire 2003-12)..........	 10	 232	 88	 34	 .703
	 8.	L aura Halldorson (Colby 1990-96,  

Minnesota 1998-07)......................................................	 17	 337	 142	 31	 .691
	 9.	 Karen Kay (New Hampshire 1993-02)..........................	 10	 215	 90	 25	 .689
	 10.	 *Katey Stone (Harvard 1995-12)....................................	 18	 378	 164	 32	 .686
	 11.	 *Joe Cranston (Wis.-River Falls 2000-12)....................	 13	 217	 107	 32	 .654
	 12.	G eorge Crowe (Dartmouth 1987-98)...........................	 12	 196	 107	 20	 .638
	 13.	 *Paul Flanagan (St. Lawrence 2000-08,  

Syracuse 2009-12)..........................................................	 13	 281	 154	 37	 .635
	 14.	 John Marchetti (Providence 1981-94,  

Yale 1998-02)....................................................................	 19	 294	 173	 26	 .623
	 15.	 Bill Duthie (Cornell 1973-84)............................................	 12	 135	 85	 5	 .611
	 16.	 *Peter Van Burskirk (Holy Cross 2001-12)...................	 12	 180	 111	 20	 .611
	 17.	 *Brian Idalski (Wis.-Stevens Point 2002-06,
			N   orth Dakota 2008-12)................................................	 10	 175	 113	 31	 .597
	 18.	 John Dooley (Harvard 1982-94).....................................	 13	 162	 115	 11	 .582
	 19.	 *Rick Seeley (Manhattanville 2000-02,  

Clarkson 2004-08, Quinnipiac 2009-12)...............	 12	 210	 146	 40	 .581
	 20.	 *Bob Deraney (Providence 2000-12)...........................	 13	 243	 169	 52	 .580
	 21.	 *David Clausen (Utica 2002-12).....................................	 11	 156	 113	 18	 .575
	 22.	 Digit Murphy (Brown 1990-11).......................................	 22	 318	 244	 57	 .560
	 23.	 *Jeff Kampersal (Princeton 1997-12)...........................	 16	 245	 199	 45	 .547
	 24.	 *Heather Linstad (Northeastern 1993-00,  

Connecticut 2001-12)...................................................	 20	 319	 260	 78	 .545
	 25.	 Bob Ewell (Colby 1979-85, Princeton 1986-91).......	 13	 129	 115	 10	 .528
	*Active coach. †Ties computed as half won and half lost.

By VICTORIES
Rank	 Coach (Colleges Coached, Tenure)	Y rs.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.†
	 1.	 *Bill Mandigo (Middlebury 1989-12)...........................	 24	 451	 114	 27	 .785
	 2.	 *Katey Stone (Harvard 1995-12)....................................	 18	 378	 164	 32	 .686
	 3.	L aura Halldorson (Colby 1990-96,  

Minnesota 1998-07)......................................................	 17	 337	 142	 31	 .691
	 4.	 *Michael Sisti (Mercyhurst 2000-12)............................	 13	 334	 92	 29	 .766
	 5.	 *Shannon Miller (Minn. Duluth 2000-12)...................	 13	 334	 101	 35	 .748

	 6.	 *Heather Linstad (Northeastern 1993-00,  
Connecticut 2001-12)...................................................	 20	 319	 260	 78	 .545

	 7.	 Digit Murphy (Brown 1990-11).......................................	 22	 318	 244	 57	 .560
	 8.	 John Marchetti (Providence 1981-94,  

Yale 1998-02)....................................................................	 19	 294	 173	 26	 .623
	 9.	 *Mike Carroll (Gust. Adolphus 2000-12).....................	 13	 287	 68	 22	 .790
	 10.	 *Paul Flanagan (St. Lawrence 2000-08,  

Syracuse 2009-12)..........................................................	 13	 281	 154	 37	 .635
	 11.	 Russ McCurdy (New Hampshire 1978-92).................	 15	 264	 36	 10	 .868
	 12.	 Jackie Barto (Providence 1995-99,  

Ohio St. 2000-11)............................................................	 17	 248	 272	 54	 .479
	 13.	 *Jeff Kampersal (Princeton 1997-12)...........................	 16	 245	 199	 45	 .547
	 14.	 *Bob Deraney (Providence 2000-12)...........................	 13	 243	 169	 52	 .580
	 15.	 *Brian McCloskey (New Hampshire 2003-12)..........	 10	 232	 88	 34	 .703
	 16.	 *Joe Cranston (Wis.-River Falls 2000-12)....................	 13	 217	 107	 32	 .654
	 17.	 Karen Kay (New Hampshire 1993-02)..........................	 10	 215	 90	 25	 .689
	 18.	 Don MacLeod (Northeastern 1982-92).......................	 11	 210	 60	 6	 .772
		  *Rick Seeley (Manhattanville 2000-02,  

Clarkson 2004-08, Quinnipiac 2009-12)...............	 12	 210	 146	 40	 .581
	 20.	G eorge Crowe (Dartmouth 1987-98)...........................	 12	 196	 107	 20	 .638
	 21.	 *Peter Van Burskirk (Holy Cross 2001-12)...................	 12	 180	 111	 20	 .611
	 22.	 *Brian Idalski (Wis.-Stevens Point 2002-06,
			N   orth Dakota 2008-12)................................................	 10	 175	 113	 31	 .597
	 23.	 Jill Pohtilla (Augsburg 1996-10).....................................	 15	 171	 177	 30	 .492
	 24.	 Bernie McKinnon (St. Lawrence 1979-96)..................	 18	 170	 164	 14	 .509
	 25.	 John Dooley (Harvard 1982-94).....................................	 13	 162	 115	 11	 .582
*Active coach. †Ties computed as half won and half lost.

Winningest Active Coaches
(Minimum five years as a head coach; includes all 
victories as coach at a four-year institution)

By Percentage
Coach, Team	Y rs.	 Won	 Lost	 Tied	 Pct.†

	 1.	S cott McDonald, Rochester Inst............................... 	 6	 135	 22	 10	 .838
	 2.	 Mark Johnson, Wisconsin........................................... 	 9	 280	 46	 26	 .832
	 3.	 Kevin Houle, Plattsburgh St....................................... 	 9	 206	 38	 17	 .822
	 4.	 Mike Carroll, Gust. Adolphus..................................... 	 13	 287	 68	 22	 .790
	 5.	 Bill Mandigo, Middlebury........................................... 	 24	 451	 114	 27	 .785
	 6.	 Brad Frost, Minnesota................................................... 	 5	 145	 36	 16	 .777
	 7.	 Michael Sisti, Mercyhurst............................................ 	 13	 334	 92	 29	 .766
	 8.	S hannon Miller, Minn. Duluth................................... 	 13	 334	 101	 35	 .748
	 9.	 Mark Bolding, Norwich................................................ 	 5	 103	 32	 10	 .745
	10.	 Brian McCloskey, New Hampshire.......................... 	 10	 232	 88	 34	 .703
	11.	 Dave Flint, Northeastern............................................. 	 7	 138	 55	 17	 .698 
	12.	 Dan Laughlin, Wis.-Superior...................................... 	 9	 162	 64	 23	 .697
	13.	 Katey Stone, Harvard.................................................... 	 18	 378	 164	 32	 .686
	14.	 Jim Plumer, Amherst..................................................... 	 9	 158	 69	 19	 .681
	15.	 Mark Hudak, Dartmouth............................................. 	 9	 180	 89	 22	 .656
	16.	 Joe Cranston, Wis.-River Falls..................................... 	 13	 217	 107	 32	 .654
	17.	 Tom Palkowski, St. Thomas (MN)............................. 	 5	 79	 39	 12	 .654
	18.	 Ann Ninnemann, Wis.-Stevens Point..................... 	 6	 97	 50	 18	 .642
	19.	 Paul Flanagan, Syracuse.............................................. 	 13	 281	 154	 37	 .635
	20.	 Peter Van Buskirk. Holy Cross.................................... 	 12	 180	 111	 20	 .611
	21.	 Katie (King) Crowley, Boston College.................... 	 5	 92	 56	 31	 .601
	22.	 Brian Idalski, North Dakota........................................ 	 10	 175	 113	 31	 .597
	23.	 Brian Durocher, Boston U............................................ 	 7	 131	 87	 34	 .587
	24.	 Rick Seeley, Quinnipiac................................................ 	 12	 210	 146	 40	 .581
	25.	 Bob Deraney, Providence........................................... 	 13	 243	 169	 52	 .580
†Ties computed as half won and half lost.

By VICTORIES
Coach, Team	Y rs.	 Won	 Lost	 Tied	 Pct.†

	 1.	 Bill Mandigo, Middlebury........................................... 	 24	 451	 114	 27	 .785
	 2.	 Katey Stone, Harvard.................................................... 	 18	 378	 164	 32	 .686
	 3.	 Michael Sisti, Mercyhurst............................................ 	 13	 334	 92	 29	 .766
		S  hannon Miller, Minn. Duluth................................... 	 13	 334	 101	 35	 .748
	 5.	H eather Linstad, Connecticut................................... 	 20	 319	 260	 78	 .545
	 6.	 Mike Carroll, Gust. Adolphus..................................... 	 13	 287	 68	 22	 .790
	 7.	 Paul Flanagan, Syracuse.............................................. 	 13	 281	 154	 37	 .635
	 8.	 Mark Johnson, Wisconsin........................................... 	 9	 280	 46	 26	 .832
	 9.	 Jeff Kampersal, Princeton........................................... 	 16	 245	 199	 45	 .547
	10.	 Bob Deraney, Providence........................................... 	 13	 243	 169	 52	 .580
	11.	 Brian McCloskey, New Hampshire.......................... 	 10	 232	 88	 34	 .703
	12.	 Joe Cranston, Wis.-River Falls..................................... 	 13	 217	 107	 32	 .654
	13.	 Rick Seeley, Quinnipiac................................................ 	 12	 210	 146	 40	 .581
	14.	 Kevin Houle, Plattsburgh St....................................... 	 9	 206	 38	 17	 .822
	15.	 Mark Hudak, Dartmouth............................................. 	 9	 180	 89	 22	 .656
	16.	 Peter Van Buskirk, Holy Cross.................................... 	 12	 180	 111	 20	 .611
	17.	 Brian Idalski, North Dakota........................................ 	 10	 175	 113	 31	 .597
	18.	 Dan Laughlin, Wis.-Superior...................................... 	 9	 162	 64	 23	 .697
	19.	 Jim Plumer, Amherst..................................................... 	 9	 158	 69	 19	 .681
	20.	 David Clausen, Utica..................................................... 	 11	 156	 113	 18	 .575
	21.	 Tom O’Malley, Sacred Heart....................................... 	 18	 152	 332	 33	 .326
	22.	 Brad Frost, Minnesota................................................... 	 5	 145	 36	 16	 .777
	23.	 Dave Flint, Northeastern............................................. 	 7	 138	 55	 17	 .698 
	24.	 John Burke, Rensselaer................................................ 	 9	 137	 122	 32	 .526
		S  cott Wiley, Colgate....................................................... 	 10	 137	 174	 34	 .446
†Ties computed as half won and half lost.
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Division I Coaching Records

Division III Coaching Records

Winningest Active Coaches
(Minimum five years as a Division III head coach; includes 
all victories as coach at a four-year institution)

BY PERCENTAGE
Coach, Team	Y rs.	 Won	 Lost	 Tied	 Pct.†

	 1.	S cott McDonald, Rochester Inst............................... 	 6	 135	 22	 10	 .838
	 2.	 Kevin Houle, Plattsburgh St....................................... 	 9	 206	 38	 17	 .822
	 3.	 Mike Carroll, Gust. Adolphus..................................... 	 13	 287	 68	 22	 .790
	 4.	 Bill Mandigo, Middlebury........................................... 	 24	 451	 114	 27	 .785
	 5.	 Mark Bolding, Norwich................................................ 	 5	 103	 32	 10	 .745
	 6.	 Dan Laughlin, Wis.-Superior...................................... 	 9	 162	 64	 23	 .697
	 7.	 Jim Plumer, Amherst..................................................... 	 9	 158	 69	 19	 .681
	 8.	 Joe Cranston, Wis.-River Falls..................................... 	 13	 217	 107	 32	 .654
	 9.	 Tom Palkowski, St. Thomas (MN)............................. 	 5	 79	 39	 12	 .654
	10.	 Ann Ninnemann, Wis.-Stevens Point..................... 	 6	 97	 50	 18	 .642
†Ties computed as half won and half lost.

BY VICTORIES
Coach, Team	Y rs.	 Won	 Lost	 Tied	 Pct.†

	 1.	 Bill Mandigo, Middlebury........................................... 	 24	 451	 114	 27	 .785
	 2.	 Mike Carroll, Gust. Adolphus..................................... 	 13	 287	 68	 22	 .790
	 3.	 Joe Cranston, Wis.-River Falls..................................... 	 13	 217	 107	 32	 .654
	 4.	 Kevin Houle, Plattsburgh St....................................... 	 9	 206	 38	 17	 .822
	 5.	 Dan Laughlin, Wis.-Superior...................................... 	 9	 162	 64	 23	 .697
	 6.	 Jim Plumer, Amherst..................................................... 	 9	 158	 69	 19	 .681
	 7.	 David Clausen, Utica..................................................... 	 11	 156	 113	 18	 .575
	 8.	 David Venditti, Colby.................................................... 	 12	 136	 134	 30	 .503
	 9.	S cott McDonald, Rochester Inst............................... 	 6	 135	 22	 10	 .838
	10.	 Mike Collins, Wis.-Eau Claire...................................... 	 12	 122	 159	 31	 .441
†Ties computed as half won and half lost.

Winningest Coaches All-Time
(Minimum 10 years as a Division III head coach; includes 
all victories as coach at a four-year institution)

BY PERCENTAGE
Rank	 Coach (Colleges Coached, Tenure)	Y rs.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.†
	 1.	 *Mike Carroll (Gust. Adolphus 2000-12).....................	 13	 287	 68	 22	 .790
	 2.	 *Bill Mandigo (Middlebury 1989-12)...........................	 24	 451	 114	 27	 .785
	 3.	 *Joe Cranston (Wis.-River Falls 2000-12)....................	 13	 217	 107	 32	 .654
	 4.	 *David Clausen (Utica 2002-12).....................................	 11	 156	 113	 18	 .575
	 5.	 *Andrew McPhee (Trinity [CT] 2003-12)....................	 10	 115	 108	 17	 .515
	 6.	 *David Venditti (Southern Me. 2001-04,  

Colby 2005-12).................................................................	 12	 136	 134	 30	 .503
	 7.	 Jill Pohtilla (Augsburg 1996-10).....................................	 15	 171	 177	 30	 .492
	 8.	 *Mike Collins (Wis.-Eau Claire 2001-12)......................	 12	 122	 159	 31	 .441
*Active coach. †Ties computed as half won and half lost.

BY victories
Rank	 Coach (Colleges Coached, Tenure)	Y rs.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.†
	 1.	 *Bill Mandigo (Middlebury 1989-12)...........................	 24	 451	 114	 27	 .785
	 2.	 *Mike Carroll (Gust. Adolphus 2000-12).....................	 13	 287	 68	 22	 .790
	 3.	 *Joe Cranston (Wis.-River Falls 2000-12)....................	 13	 217	 107	 32	 .654
	 4.	 Jill Pohtilla (Augsburg 1996-10).....................................	 15	 171	 177	 30	 .492
	 5.	 *David Clausen (Utica 2002-12).....................................	 11	 156	 113	 18	 .575
	 6.	 *David Venditti (Southern Me. 2001-04,  

Colby 2005-12).................................................................	 12	 136	 134	 30	 .503
	 7.	 *Mike Collins (Wis.-Eau Claire 2001-12)......................	 12	 122	 159	 31	 .441
	 8.	 *Andrew McPhee (Trinity [CT] 2003-12)....................	 10	 115	 108	 17	 .515
*Active coach. †Ties computed as half won and half lost.

Winningest Active Coaches
(Minimum five years as a Division I head coach; includes 
all victories as coach at a four-year institution.)

BY PERCENTAGE
Coach, Team	Y rs.	 Won	 Lost	 Tied	 Pct.†

	 1.	 Mark Johnson, Wisconsin........................................... 	 9	 280	 46	 26	 .832
	 2.	 Brad Frost, Minnesota................................................... 	 5	 145	 36	 16	 .777
	 3.	 Michael Sisti , Mercyhurst........................................... 	 13	 334	 92	 29	 .766
	 4.	S hannon Miller, Minn. Duluth................................... 	 13	 334	 101	 35	 .748
	 5.	 Brian McCloskey, New Hampshire.......................... 	 10	 232	 88	 34	 .703
	 6.	 Katey Stone, Harvard.................................................... 	 18	 378	 164	 32	 .686
	 7.	 Mark Hudak, Dartmouth............................................. 	 9	 180	 89	 22	 .656
	 8.	 Paul Flanagan, Syracuse.............................................. 	 13	 281	 154	 37	 .635
	 9.	 Peter Van Buskirk, Holy Cross.................................... 	 12	 180	 111	 20	 .611
	10.	 Katie (King) Crowley, Boston College.................... 	 5	 92	 56	 31	 .601
(Minimum five years as a four-year college head coach but fewer than five 
years at Division I level. Years in Division I in parentheses)

Coach, Team	Y rs.	 Won	 Lost	 Tied	 Pct.†
	 1.	 Dave Flint, Northeastern............................................. 	3 (7)	 138	 55	 17	 .698
†Ties computed as half won and half lost.

BY VICTORIES
Coach, Team	Y rs.	 Won	 Lost	 Tied	 Pct.†

	 1.	 Katey Stone, Harvard.................................................... 	 18	 378	 164	 32	 .686
	 2.	 Michael Sisti, Mercyhurst............................................ 	 13	 334	 92	 29	 .766
		S  hannon Miller, Minn. Duluth................................... 	 13	 334	 101	 35	 .748
	 4.	H eather Linstad, Connecticut................................... 	 20	 319	 260	 78	 .545
	 5.	 Paul Flanagan, Syracuse.............................................. 	 13	 281	 154	 37	 .635
	 6.	 Mark Johnson, Wisconsin........................................... 	 9	 280	 46	 26	 .832
	 7.	 Jeff Kampersal, Princeton........................................... 	 16	 245	 199	 45	 .547
	 8.	 Bob Deraney, Providence........................................... 	 13	 243	 169	 52	 .580
	 9.	 Brian McCloskey, New Hampshire.......................... 	 10	 232	 88	 34	 .703
	10.	 Rick Seeley, Quinnipiac................................................ 	 12	 210	 146	 40	 .581
†Ties computed as half won and half lost.

Winningest Coaches All-Time
(Minimum 10 years as a Division I head coach; includes 
all victories as coach at a four-year institution)

BY PERCENTAGE
Rank	 Coach (Colleges Coached, Tenure)	Y rs.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.†
	 1.	 Russ McCurdy (New Hampshire 1978-92).................	 15	 264	 36	 10	 .868
	 2.	 Don MacLeod (Northeastern 1982-92).......................	 11	 210	 60	 6	 .772
	 3.	 *Michael Sisti (Mercyhurst 2000-12)............................	 13	 334	 92	 29	 .766
	 4.	 *Shannon Miller (Minn. Duluth 2000-13)...................	 13	 334	 101	 35	 .748
	 5.	 *Brian McCloskey (New Hampshire 2003-12)..........	 10	 232	 88	 34	 .703
	 6. 	L aura Halldorson (Colby 1990-96,  

Minnesota 1998-07)......................................................	 17	 337	 142	 31	 .691
	 7.	 Karen Kay (New Hampshire 1993-02)..........................	 10	 215	 90	 25	 .689
	 8.	 *Katey Stone (Harvard 1995-12)....................................	 18	 378	 164	 32	 .686
	 9.	G eorge Crowe (Dartmouth 1987-98)...........................	 12	 196	 107	 20	 .638
	 10.	 *Paul Flanagan (St. Lawrence 2000-08,  

Syracuse 2009-12)..........................................................	 13	 281	 154	 37	 .635
	*Active coach. †Ties computed as half won and half lost.

BY VICTORIES
Rank	 Coach (Colleges Coached, Tenure)	Y rs.	 W	 L	 T	 Pct.†
	 1.	 *Katey Stone (Harvard 1995-12)....................................	 18	 378	 164	 32	 .686
	 2.	L aura Halldorson (Colby 1990-96,  

Minnesota 1998-07)......................................................	 17	 337	 142	 31	 .691
	 3.	 *Michael Sisti (Mercyhurst 2000-12)............................	 13	 334	 92	 29	 .766
		  *Shannon Miller (Minn. Duluth 2000-12)...................	 13	 334	 101	 35	 .748
	 5.	 *Heather Linstad (Northeastern 1993-00,  

Connecticut 2001-12)...................................................	 20	 319	 260	 78	 .545
	 6.	 Digit Murphy (Brown 1990-11).......................................	 22	 318	 244	 57	 .560
	 7.	 John Marchetti (Providence 1981-94,  

Yale 1998-02)....................................................................	 19	 294	 173	 26	 .623
	 8.	 *Paul Flanagan (St. Lawrence 2000-08,  

Syracuse 2009-12)..........................................................	 13	 281	 154	 37	 .635
	 9.	 Russ McCurdy (New Hampshire 1978-92).................	 15	 264	 36	 10	 .868
	 10.	 Jackie Barto (Providence 1995-99,  

Ohio St. 2000-11)............................................................	 17	 248	 272	 54	 .479
	*Active coach. †Ties computed as half won and half lost.


